

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7327-7329 OF 2004

SUMAM PANJIKKARAN A. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANTONY BEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/10/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Paikeday, Sr. Adv.
M/s T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Advs.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed for by Mr. P.V. Dinesh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.3, by way of last chance, the University of Kerala - respondent No.3 is allowed to file a detailed affidavit within two weeks in response to the direction issued by this Court on 18.7.2007. No further time shall be granted on this ground.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)
Court Master