

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7 3 2 7 - 7 3 2 9 OF 2 0 0 4

SUMAM PA N J I K K A R A N A . & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

ANTON Y B E N & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 1 5 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E H.K. S E M A
HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E AF T A B ALA M

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakes h Uttamchandr a Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Mathai P ai k eday, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dilip Pillai, Adv.

for M/S. T.T. K . Deepak & Co. ,Adv

Mr. G. Pr a k a s h ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

It is stated that the counter- affidavit on behalf of
respondent No.3 has been filed only on yesterday. Mr. T.L.V.
Iyer, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant
prays for two weeks' time to receive instructions. List it
after two weeks.

(PA W A N KUMA R)
COUR T MAS T E R

(NE E R U BA L A VI J)
COUR T MAS T E R