

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
C I V I L A P P E A L N O (S) . 7 3 2 7 - 7 3 2 9 O F 2 0 0 4

S U M A P A N J I K K A R A N A . & A N R .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

A N T O N Y B E N & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 1 1 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 7 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H . K . S E M A
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. G. P r a k a s h , Adv.

M/S. T.T. K . Deepak & Co., Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after X- mas holidays as prayed for.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master