

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7327-7329 OF 2004

SUMAM PANJIKKARAN A. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANTONY BEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/02/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Popli, Adv.
Ms. Soma Patnaik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Mathai M. Paikeday, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Koshy Jacob, Adv.
Mr. A. Mathew, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.
M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard learned senior counsel at great length. We see no reason to interfere. The appeals, being devoid of merit, are, accordingly, dismissed.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7327-7329 OF 2004

SUMAN PANJIKKARAN A. & ANR.

.....APPELLANT(S)

Versus

ANTONY BEN & ORS.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

We have heard learned senior counsel for the appellant at great length. We see no reason to interfere. The appeals, being devoid of merit, are, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;
February 26, 2008.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)